

GR1267-2019 R632-2023

Order no. 19 Dated:11-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four accused persons three are present by filing hazira and three accused persons are absent by petn. U/S 317 CR.P.C.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed..

Ld. APP is present. No witness turned up.

Issue summon upon CSW1.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld. ACJM, Kalna is in charge.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04-11-2026 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna (I/C)